
From: <info@pacpalicc.org> 
 To: <councilmember.wesson@lacity.org>, <councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org>, <councilmember.martinez@

lacity.org> 
 Cc: <Samuel.choi@lacity.org>, <paul.koretz@lacity.org>, <mike.bonin@lacity.org>, George Wolfberg

<wolfbergg@gmail.com> 
 Sent: 4/8/2019 12:06 PM 
 Subject: CF 19-0002-S38 -- SUPPORT Resolution to Oppose SB 50; request to expedite Committee consideration 

  
Hon. Herb J. Wesson, Jr., 
Chair, Rules, Elections and Intergovernmental Relations Committee (REIRC)
Hon. Marqueece Harris Dawson and Hon. Nury Martinez, Members, REIRC
 
 
Dear REIRC Chair and City Council President Wesson and Members Harris-Dawson and Martinez:
 
Pacific Palisades Community Council (PPCC) -- the most broad-based community organization and voice of the Palisades
since 1973 -- opposes Senate Bill 50 and has called upon the City Council to take a position in opposition.  See PPCC
Position Letter of February 16, 2019.
 
PPCC strongly supports the resolution sponsored by Councilmembers Koretz and Harris-Dawson in the above-referenced
file and urges the REIRC to schedule this matter for consideration on an expedited basis.  Time is of the essence, as the
bill has already passed in the Senate Housing Committee and is now scheduled to be heard on April 24 in the Senate
Committee on Finance & Governance.  We note that the City's Chief Legislative Analyst appropriately recommends
adoption of the resolution, on the principal grounds that "opposition to SB 50 is consistent with the City's policy to oppose
legislation that constrains its local control."   Chief Analyst's Report of March 7, 2019.
 
Thank you for your anticipated prompt attention to this important matter.
 
Best regards,
 
George Wolfberg
Chair
Pacific Palisades Community Council
www.pacpalicc.org
 
cc:  
Hon. Mike Bonin, Councilmember, District 11
Hon. Paul Koretz, Councilmember, District 5
Samuel Choi, REIRC Legislative Assistant (w/request for filing in CF 19-0002-S38)
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